Rhode Island Department of Education

Consolidated Resource Plan (CRP)
NO CHILD LEFT BEHIND (NCLB)
Technical Assistance Contacts
	Title I Part A — Program for the Education of the Disadvantaged

Colleen Hedden

Phone:  222-8939

FAX:  222-6030
e-mail:  colleen.hedden@ride.ri.gov
Eileen Botelho
Phone: 222-8466
FAX: 222-6030
e-mail: eileen.botelho@ride.ri.gov
Stephanie Enos
Phone: 222-8340
FAX: 222-6030
e-mail: stephanie.enos@ride.ri.gov

	Title II, Part A – Teacher Quality

Mary Keenan
Phone: 222-8803

FAX:   222-2048

e-mail: mary.keenan@ride.ri.gov


	
	Title III, Part A — Language Instruction for ELL (ELL)/Immigrant Students

Emily Klein

Phone: 222-8985

FAX:  222-6030

e-mail: emily.klein@ride.ri.gov
Jillian Belanger
Phone: 222-8480
FAX:  222-6030

e-mail: jillian.belanger@ride.ri.gov


	Title I, Part D—Neglected and Delinquent Children and Youth
Stephanie Enos
Phone: 222-8340
FAX: 222-6030
e-mail: stephanie.enos@ride.ri.gov

	


Rhode Island Department of Education

Consolidated Resource Plan (CRP)
INDIVIDUALS WITH DISABILITIES EDUCATION ACT (IDEA)

Technical Assistance Contacts
	 Emily Klein 

          Central Falls, Pawtucket, and Providence
          
	Phone: 222-8985

FAX: 222-6030

emily.klein@ride.ri.gov


	Beth Pinto
          Barrington, Bristol-Warren, Burrillville, East Greenwich, 
          Northwest Special Education Region (Scituate, Foster, 
          Glocester, Foster-Glocester), and North Smithfield
	Phone: 222-8349
FAX: 222-6030

elizabeth.pinto@ride.ri.gov


	Jane Slade
Cranston, Woonsocket, Davies Career-Technical High School, DCYF, Department of Corrections, and Metropolitan Career & Technical Center


	Phone: 222-8350
FAX: 222-6030

jane.slade@ride.ri.gov


	Kerri Sorenson

East Providence, Lincoln, Newport County (Little Compton, Middletown, Tiverton), North Providence, Portsmouth, Smithfield, School for the Deaf, and Urban Collaborative


	Phone: 222-8341

FAX: 222-6030

kerri.sorenson@ride.ri.gov


	Susan Wood

Charter Schools: Achievement First, Beacon, Blackstone Academy, Compass, Highlander, Hope Academy, International, Kingston Hill Academy, Learning Community, Nowell Academy, Paul Cuffee, RIMA – Blackstone Valley, RISE Mayoral Academy, RI Nurses Institute, Segue Institute, Southside Elementary, The Greene School, Trinity Academy, and The Village Green

	Phone: 222-8992

FAX: 222-6030

susan.wood@ride.ri.gov


	Alice Woods
Chariho, Jamestown, Johnston, Narragansett, New Shoreham, North Kingstown, South Kingstown, and Westerly
	Phone:222-8983
FAX: 222-6030

alice.woods@ride.ri.gov


	Becky Wright
         Coventry, Cumberland, Exeter-West Greenwich, 
         Newport, Smithfield, Warwick, and West Warwick
	Phone: 222-8404
FAX: 222-6030
rebecca.wright@ride.ri.gov

	Ruth Gallucci
         All LEAs for IDEA Preschool grants
	Phone: 222-8947

FAX: 222-6033

ruth.gallucci@ride.ri.gov


Rhode Island Department of Education

Consolidated Resource Plan (CRP)
FISCAL OFFICE

Technical Assistance Contacts
	Finance Director

Mark Dunham
Phone:  222-4647
FAX:  222-2823

e-mail: mark.dunham@ride.ri.gov
Federal Grants Administrator
David Luther (CRP Team Chair)

Phone:  222-4652

FAX:  222-2823

e-mail:  david.luther@ride.ri.gov
	Grant Officers

Raymond Capotosto

Phone: 222-4653

FAX: 222-2823

e-mail: raymond.capotosto@ride.ri.gov
Crystal Martin
Phone:  222-8482
FAX:  222-2823

e-mail:  crystal.martin@ride.ri.gov



